

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0001	151006M	1.000	110,000.00000	110,000.00	103,000.00000	103,000.00	173,100.00000	173,100.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	129,000.00000	129,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	29.000	1,500.00000	43,500.00	0.01000	0.29	700.00000	20,300.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	153011M	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	0.01000	45.00	1.00000	4,500.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	1,700,000.00000	1,700,000.00	1,938,000.00000	1,938,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0017	159003M	44.000	10.00000	440.00	0.01000	0.44	100.00000	4,400.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018 159006M	99.000	5.00000	495.00	0.01000	0.99	100.00000	9,900.00
DRUM	U						
0019 159012M	1,428.000	25.00000	35,700.00	0.01000	14.28	18.00000	25,704.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0020 159027M	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	0.01000	0.02	6,000.00000	12,000.00
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0021 159030M	4.000	19,850.00000	79,400.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	72,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0022 159108M	2.000	95,000.00000	190,000.00	0.01000	0.02	50,000.00000	100,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID				(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0023	159260M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, IJJA 6' X 4'	U							
0024	159262M	1.000	3,980.00000	3,980.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, IJJA 8' X 5'	U							
0025	160004M	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0026	160007M	1.000	7,600.00000	7,600.00	7,600.00000	7,600.00	7,600.00000	7,600.00	
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0027	161003P	(1)	575.00000	575.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS							
0028	201003P	(1)	95,100.00000	95,100.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	55,300.00000	55,300.00	
	CLEARING SITE	LS							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	200.000	680.00000 136,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	340.00000	68,000.00
0030	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY	5,305.000	35.00000 185,675.00	35.00000	185,675.00	34.00000	180,370.00
0031	302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK SY	5,305.000	55.00000 291,775.00	15.00000	79,575.00	39.00000	206,895.00
0032	401030M TACK COAT GAL	796.000	2.00000 1,592.00	0.01000	7.96	12.00000	9,552.00
0033	401036M PRIME COAT GAL	1,326.000	0.01000 13.26	0.01000	13.26	1.00000	1,326.00
0034	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	597.000	220.00000 131,340.00	100.00000	59,700.00	225.00000	134,325.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0035	401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	1,940.000	195.00000	378,300.00	80.00000	155,200.00	203.00000 393,820.00
0036	506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL STRUC NO. 1420-185	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	111,500.00000 111,500.00
0037	506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL STRUC NO. 1420-184	(1)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	151,000.00000	151,000.00	209,000.00000 209,000.00
0038	506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL STRUC NO. 1405-152	(1)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	121,000.00000	121,000.00	100,600.00000 100,600.00
0039	506003P STRUCTURAL STEEL STRUC NO. 1619-151	(1)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	218,000.00000	218,000.00	367,200.00000 367,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	506003P (1)	305,000.00000	305,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	347,000.00000	347,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL STRUC NO. 1618-150						
0041	606012P 365.000	185.00000	67,525.00	150.00000	54,750.00	240.00000	87,600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK						
0042	606054P 60.000	220.00000	13,200.00	250.00000	15,000.00	270.00000	16,200.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK						
0043	606095P 22.000	385.00000	8,470.00	700.00000	15,400.00	300.00000	6,600.00
	TURF PAVERS						
0044	607018P 2,047.000	75.00000	153,525.00	65.00000	133,055.00	94.00000	192,418.00
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0045	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	1,575.000	95.00000	149,625.00	50.00000	78,750.00	102.00000	160,650.00
0046	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	5,549.000	4.00000	22,196.00	3.10000	17,201.90	6.00000	33,294.00
0047	655031P ELECTRICAL UTILITY RELOCATION, JCP&L	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	108,200.00000	108,200.00
0048	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,883.000	60.00000	112,980.00	65.00000	122,395.00	82.75000	155,818.25
0049	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	15,928.000	80.00000	1,274,240.00	99.00000	1,576,872.00	156.00000	2,484,768.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050	701069P 44.000 1 - 2" FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF	90.00000	3,960.00	38.00000	1,672.00	83.00000	3,652.00
0051	701091P 1,220.000 FIBERGLASS CONDUIT LF	31.00000	37,820.00	68.00000	82,960.00	77.50000	94,550.00
0052	701102M 22.000 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	3,500.00000	77,000.00	3,400.00000	74,800.00	5,000.00000	110,000.00
0053	701123M 20.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	1,800.00000	36,000.00	3,600.00000	72,000.00	5,460.00000	109,200.00
0054	701126M 16.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF U	1,600.00000	25,600.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00	3,290.00000	52,640.00
0055	701168M 16.000 METER CABINET, TYPE T U	5,500.00000	88,000.00	4,200.00000	67,200.00	4,000.00000	64,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0056	701190P	3,190.000	5.00000	15,950.00	4.60000	14,674.00	5.00000	15,950.00
	GROUND WIRE, NO. 4 AWG	LF						
0057	701192P	6,293.000	4.00000	25,172.00	3.50000	22,025.50	3.85000	24,228.05
	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0058	701195P	741.000	7.00000	5,187.00	5.70000	4,223.70	9.35000	6,928.35
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						
0059	701196P	2,334.000	5.00000	11,670.00	4.60000	10,736.40	5.30000	12,370.20
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG	LF						
0060	701198P	9,877.000	4.00000	39,508.00	3.90000	38,520.30	4.50000	44,446.50
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0061	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	311.000	3.50000 1,088.50	3.50000 1,088.50	7.00000 2,177.00		
0062	701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	919.000	10.00000 9,190.00	16.90000 15,531.10	6.30000 5,789.70		
0063	701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	1,343.000	5.00000 6,715.00	16.80000 22,562.40	4.30000 5,774.90		
0064	702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM U	21.000	4,100.00000 86,100.00	4,900.00000 102,900.00	4,655.00000 97,755.00		
0065	702021M TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM U	1.000	3,850.00000 3,850.00	4,000.00000 4,000.00	3,700.00000 3,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0066	702027P	513.000	3.00000	1,539.00	7.80000	4,001.40	6.30000	3,231.90
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0067	702030P	1,030.000	4.00000	4,120.00	8.60000	8,858.00	6.85000	7,055.50
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0068	702033P	565.000	6.00000	3,390.00	9.80000	5,537.00	8.00000	4,520.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0069	702036M	1.000	950.00000	950.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0070	702046M	1.000	16,850.00000	16,850.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
	RADAR DETECTOR	U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0071	702050M 9.000	8,000.00000	72,000.00	10,000.00000	90,000.00	9,110.00000	81,990.00
	GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET U						
0072	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 1 LS						
0073	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 2 LS						
0074	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 3 LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0075	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 4							
0076	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 5							
0077	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 6							
0078	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 7							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0079	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 8							
0080	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 9							
0081	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 10							
0082	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 11							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0083	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 12							
0084	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 13							
0085	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 14							
0086	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 15							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0087	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 16							
0088	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 17							
0089	702057M (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,625.70000	6,625.70	10,000.00000	10,000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 18							
0090	704002M 44,785.000	73.00000	3,269,305.00	85.00000	3,806,725.00	68.50000	3,067,772.50
ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A LF							
0091	704003M 102.000	5,980.00000	609,960.00	8,100.00000	826,200.00	7,765.00000	792,030.00
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0092	704009M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	18.000	1,700.00000	30,600.00	4,800.00000	86,400.00	4,080.00000	73,440.00
		U						
0093	704011M METER CABINET ITS	6.000	4,500.00000	27,000.00	4,200.00000	25,200.00	6,075.00000	36,450.00
		U						
0094	704014M FOUNDATION, ITS	6.000	1,510.00000	9,060.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00	4,260.00000	25,560.00
		U						
0095	704021M FOUNDATION ITS TYPE C	3.000	2,612.00000	7,836.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	5,835.00000	17,505.00
		U						
0096	704024M FOUNDATION ITS TYPE D	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,835.00000	5,835.00
		U						
0097	704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ TYPE DMS	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00
		U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0098	704032M	1.000	11,500.00000	11,500.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ TYPE FIELD TERMINAL CABINET	U						
0099	704035M	2.000	40,500.00000	81,000.00	48,000.00000	96,000.00	67,000.00000	134,000.00
	FOUNDATION CSS	U						
0100	704048M	2.000	85,600.00000	171,200.00	102,000.00000	204,000.00	105,500.00000	211,000.00
	CAMERA STANDARD TYPE A	U						
0101	704060M	5.000	5,500.00000	27,500.00	5,300.00000	26,500.00	5,375.00000	26,875.00
	CAMERA	U						
0102	704063M	2.000	41,000.00000	82,000.00	26,000.00000	52,000.00	29,000.00000	58,000.00
	CONTROLLER, CAMERA	U						
0103	704076P	84,589.000	9.50000	803,595.50	8.20000	693,629.80	6.50000	549,828.50
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE G	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0104	704078P 42,775.000 FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E LF	16.00000	684,400.00	22.00000	941,050.00	9.75000	417,056.25
0105	704084M 18.000 CONTROLLER, CTSS U	85,000.00000	1,530,000.00	92,000.00000	1,656,000.00	95,240.00000	1,714,320.00
0106	704090M 18.000 CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON U	5,000.00000	90,000.00	8,000.00000	144,000.00	5,700.00000	102,600.00
0107	704092M 68.000 ADAPTIVE IMAGE DETECTOR, CTSS U	15,100.00000	1,026,800.00	18,000.00000	1,224,000.00	19,400.00000	1,319,200.00
0108	704147M 1.000 FOUNDATION DMS TYPE A U	25,800.00000	25,800.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	109,320.00000	109,320.00
0109	704169M 1.000 DMS STANDARD GROUND MOUNTED U	36,800.00000	36,800.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	11,220.00000	11,220.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0110	704171M	1.000	110,520.00000	110,520.00	121,000.00000	121,000.00	139,440.00000	139,440.00
	DMS SIGN	U						
0111	704183M	1.000	55,100.00000	55,100.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	47,340.00000	47,340.00
	CONTROLLER, DMS	U						
0112	704215M	1.000	45,100.00000	45,100.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00
	FIBER CROSSCONNECT CABINET	U						
0113	704237M	37.000	13,850.00000	512,450.00	16,000.00000	592,000.00	15,270.00000	564,990.00
	ITS ROADSIDE UNIT, TYPE ____ TYPE A	U						
0114	704300M	16.000	4,800.00000	76,800.00	44,000.00000	704,000.00	48,000.00000	768,000.00
	SYSTEM DETECTOR, TYPE ____ TYPE RADAR	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0115	704340M (1)	990,000.00000	990,000.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00	1,110,000.00000	1,110,000.00
	BEFORE AND AFTER TRAFFIC STUDIES LS						
0119	704033P (1)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	472,000.00000	472,000.00	427,500.00000	427,500.00
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 704033P LS						
Section Totals:			\$17,898,132.26		\$18,765,676.97		\$20,618,682.60



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155009M	1.000	78,000.00000	78,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0008	155027M	35.000	2,900.00000	101,500.00	3,000.00000	105,000.00	4,200.00000	147,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$179,500.00		\$130,000.00		\$189,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	0.01000	0.01	17,000.00000	17,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$15,000.00		\$0.01		\$17,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID				(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0009	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	13,857.000	6.70000	92,841.90	18.00000	249,426.00	10.00000	138,570.00	
0010	158015M HAYBALE U	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00	
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	153.000	75.00000	11,475.00	200.00000	30,600.00	192.00000	29,376.00	
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	52.000	95.00000	4,940.00	200.00000	10,400.00	294.00000	15,288.00	
0013	158054M SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG SF	750.000	25.00000	18,750.00	0.01000	7.50	8.00000	6,000.00	
0014	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	0.01000	0.01	6,000.00000	6,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	158072M 2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	0.02	1,800.00000	3,600.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U							
0016	158084M 949.000	115.00000	109,135.00	0.01000	9.49	1.00000	949.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY							
Section Totals:		\$247,641.90		\$292,443.02		\$201,533.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24149

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: October 17, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 709

Project(s): 0023(339)

Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscape	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0116 804000P	9,540.000	11.00000	104,940.00	20.00000	190,800.00	11.00000	104,940.00
TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK 6" THICK SY							
0117 806009P	9,540.000	7.00000	66,780.00	1.00000	9,540.00	5.00000	47,700.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4 SY							
0118 809003M	9,540.000	4.00000	38,160.00	1.00000	9,540.00	7.00000	66,780.00
STRAW MULCHING SY							
Section Totals:		\$209,880.00		\$209,880.00		\$219,420.00	
Contract Totals		\$18,550,154.16		\$19,398,000.00		\$21,245,635.60	
Cost Plus Time Totals		\$18,550,154.16		\$19,398,000.00		21,245,635.60	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 709 **Contract ID:** 24149 **Counties:** MORRIS
Letting Date: October 17, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** N1
Contract Time: 01/08/27 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: Rt 23, Rt 80 to CR 694 (Paterson Hamburg Turnpike), ATS C#1 **Project(s):** 0023(339)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HBC COMPANY, INC.	\$18,550,154.16	100.00%
2	DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$19,398,000.00	104.57%
3	ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$21,245,635.60	114.53%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.